OASIS Rights Language TC
Meeting Minutes 

Meeting Date:
08/21/2002 22:00 UTC (5:00 PM EDT)

Chair:
Hari Reddy, ContentGuard

Minutes Taker:
Brad Gandee ContentGuard

Location:
Conference Call

Dial-in access was also provided

Introductions/Roll Call

Participants

	Presence
	Name
	Affiliation
	Email

	Phone
	Hari Reddy
	ContentGuard
	Hari.reddy@contentguard.com

	Phone
	Carlisle Adams 
	Entrust
	carlisle.adams@entrust.com

	Phone
	Anne Anderson
	Sun
	Anne.Anderson@sun.com

	Phone
	Bob Atkinson
	Microsoft
	bobatk@exchange.microsoft.com

	Phone
	Thomas DeMartini
	ContentGuard 
	thomas.demartini@contentguard.com

	Phone
	John Erickson
	    H.P.
	john_erickson@hpl.hp.com

	Phone
	Brad Gandee
	ContentGuard
	brad.gandee@contentguard.com

	Phone
	Bob Glushko
	Commerce One
	Bob.glushko@commerceone.com

	Phone
	Thomas Hardjono
	Verisign
	thardjono@verisign.com

	Phone
	Kawamori Masahito
	Individual
	kawamori.masahito@lab.ntt.co.jp

	Phone
	Hal Lockhart 
	Entegrity
	hal.lockhart@entegrity.com

	Phone
	Martha Nalebuff
	Microsoft
	marthana@microsoft.com

	Phone
	M. Paramasivam   
	Microsoft
	parama@microsoft.com

	Phone
	Harry Piccariello
	ContentGuard
	harry.piccariello@contentguard.com

	Phone
	Krishna Sankar
	Cisco
	ksankar@cisco.com

	Phone
	Peter Schirling    
	IBM
	schirlin@us.ibm.com

	Phone
	Xin Wang
	ContentGuard
	Xin.wang@contentguard.com


Observers/Prospective Members

	Presence
	Name
	Affiliation
	Email

	Phone
	Peter Douma
	Sony
	Peter.Douma@am.sony.com

	Phone
	Patrick Durusau
	Individual Member
	pdurusau@bellsouth.net

	Phone
	Benny Higdon
	IBM
	higdonb@us.ibm.com

	Phone
	Krishna Sankar
	Cisco
	ksankar@cisco.com


Call meeting to order 5:00 PM EDT/ 22:00 UTC

Attendance

Roll call was done and Hari informed the TC that Zack Coffin of KPMG and William Koenig, of Bank of America had removed themselves from the TC 

Introductions

H.R.: invited new members to introduce themselves and make brief statement as to why they were interested in the RLTC.

Patrick Durusau introduced himself.  He is a lawyer by training and has an interest in DRM standards as part of his involvement in the Society of Biblical Literature.

Benny Higdon, IBM introduced himself.  He is with the EMMS product group and is interested in DRM standards under development.

Hari also announced that Zack Coffin and William Koenig were being removed from the membership list as both indicated they could no longer participate actively.

Minutes from 8/7/02

Minutes of Meeting of 8/7/02 approved without objection.

Document Repository

H.R.: He will be updating the document repository on the TC Web site with new requirements documents that have come in.  He also will be updating the TOC for the repository.

Face to Face Meeting Planning

H.R.: asked that all TC members that would be attending the F2F in September at Cisco’s offices in Milpitas, CA please send an email confirming which days they will be present.
Schedule Review

H.R.: The aggregate schedule for the work of the SC’s and the TC as a whole has not changed. 

Sub-Committee Reports

1. Governance / Liaison: Brad Gandee reported that MPEG had accepted our invitation to establish a Class C Liaison.  MPEG also pointed out that TC may find its solution to ISO codes helpful.  A CR was generated based on this input.  Bob Glushko offered that UBL’s experience with ISO codes might also be instructive.   Brad also reported that the TV Anytime Forum  had sent a liaison letter requesting an on going relationship with the RLTC.   Governance and Liaison SC is holding meetings every Friday at 1 PM EDT.  TC members were reminded to submit ideas on other organizations with which the TC should consider establishing a liaison relationship.

2. Requirements Hari reported that everyone should be expecting a new rev of the requirements document by Thursday 8/22 that would address the EFF and Samuelson Law Clinic submissions.  Hari reminded members of the upcoming Requirements SC call of August 28th.

3. Examples SC – Parama reported that a meeting was held the week prior. Roles and symmetry were discussed.

4. Core & Standard Extension Specification Thomas DeMartini reported that the Spec  Sc had begun processing CR’s.  And confirmed that they had received one from based on the MPEG liaison letter

5. Profiles SC  - Parama reported that the SC had not held a meeting since last RLTC general meeting and is still waiting for progress on the spec and the requirements before beginning its work.

6. Extensions SC  - Held no meeting for the same reasons as the Profiles SC

Hari reported that he would be unable to attend the Security JC call coming up and requested Bard Gandee represent the TC on the call.  There were no objections.

Meeting Adjourned
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